

**T.P. CrI. No.
Kishor Vs. State & Ors.**

15.09.2025

**This is fresh Transfer Petition (Criminal). It be checked
and registered.**

Present : Mr. S.D. Windlesh, counsel for the applicant /
petitioner (through VC)

1. Adjournment is requested by counsel for the applicant /
petitioner.
2. Considered.
3. **Matter be listed for further proceedings on 16.09.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 15.09.2025 (a)