

T.P. CrI. No.70/2025
Kishor Vs. State & Ors.

16.09.2025

Present : Mr. S.D. Windlesh, counsel for the applicant /
petitioner.

1. Heard. Perused. Considered.
2. Reports from the concerned Courts be called for the next date of hearing.
3. Notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondents by all permissible modes on taking of immediate steps for the next date.
4. **Matter be listed for appearance of both the sides along with their respective counsel, submission of the reports from the two concerned Courts, filing of reply by the respondents and for consideration of transfer petition, on 02.12.2025.**

(NIVEDITA ANIL SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
South District, Saket Courts,
New Delhi. 16.09.2025 (a)