

CNR No. DLST01-014748-2025
TP CRL No. 70/2025
Kishore Vs. State & Ors.

04.02.2026

File taken up on application of Sh. S.D. Windlesh, Ld.
Counsel for Applicant for preponement of next date of hearing.

Present:- None for the applicant.

Perused.

Since none has appeared physically and virtually for the Applicant till 12:20 p.m. ; it appears that the applicant is not interested in pre-ponement of next date of hearing.

Steps need to be taken on behalf of the applicant for issuance of notice to Respondents in terms of previous order and let the steps be taken positively for next date of hearing.

Put up on 02.03.2026, the date already fixed.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (*ab*)